Leaderway VERTIGAL MWACHINING GIENTER

VERTICAL MACHINING
CENTER

PARTS LIST

VMC-2516

LEADERWAY CNC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. |,
NO. 36, Ln. 211, Taiming Rd.,

Wuri Dist, TAICHUNG 41468, TAIWAN /)

TEL: +886-4-2335-0711 || //

FAX: +886-4-2335-0986 -,:‘f""L caderway

—)




1. VMC-2516R



530

530

2130

[

T =1 1 I [

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 % EH 272 |1A4
1 | bram [T Ay 97,1204 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




735

: .
[N
o H Z
ol
0 [ =
\ TIOTe
=
Lo
N
o
999 }
875 2220

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 % EH 12 |A4
1 | bram [T Ay [T97.12.04 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




1990

NI
@ - [ ]
2 444.8
= =
= s =
© )
325 770 325
410 =
e S ‘, n| [ml ‘
éﬁ 240 Jres e STl 254 360 1 360
— :% 338 I:&E "] 246 | 160 MM 7R~ it Baaaay
- de + b —{g LA 5 |
TTT IRBARAARRERRARRARL ¥ \m ‘ !
[V 1]102.5 | 205 it I 9205
®
e = 1 |
102.5 |
e [ &
1080 804
1410 1970
1680

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Faes
101 VMC-2516 11 |A4
@ 1 | pram [ ANy [797.12.04  [Pravio.
~ Control — o ———

97/12



155 460 460 155

894
834

© © ©
© © o [ ]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
< © 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 06 06 06 0 0 0 6 /9 ¢ 0 0 o
ﬁf#
! |
|
o ‘*93
i lleeee
P .
O —H
! Heeee
% - O
‘ |
‘ 1
‘ —_—
¢ © ¢ 0 06 06 0 06 0 06 06 6 6 0 6 ¢ & 0/6 0 6 0 o
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

o
o
©

8-M24xP1. 5

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1 VMC-2516 AR 1/1

@ 1 Drawn | AMY Daleg’?‘ 12.04 [Praw No.
~ Control 7777 o _




o L
— [ ]
O /
= 444.8
] s
g _ =
— g -
T [j—
::iL 338 %*E@\IE&E s |10
© T
i mban o [ = =
m—— T R R R R AR REARARR ‘
[ 2.4 i
= -
102.5
I-m-|e I-m-l I‘H-I
/ \ / .
1080
1410
124

325 770 [ [ 325
360 LA P 360
i | il
YV Y VY VB Yy Yy Y [ 2NN ‘V‘FLJV, [ 22 RN A
\ g r I & & T /
e, |
205 W 205
!
| | [
|

894

1270

1680

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 ek 11 |A4
1 | bram [T ANy [T97.12.04 [Pravio.
@ ~ Control ———= — T




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
O] THeam=z |1
Q| = B 1
ONEEEE: 1
@| = # 8
B | B 2 2 7
ONEEEE: 1
@D = » m 2
W w2
@] = % 4
= |10
| =w &n 2
@ =wan 2
| & 2
B # 8
B B 5 » 2
= BE B 1
| smzme 1
E R FR 2
# % 4
@

@

&)

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
1:1 VHC-2516 BB - 48 TiELHE BHRAH 1/1|A4
1 | pram [T ANy 97,1204 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
@ Leveling Pad 8 @ Coupling 1
@ Nut 8 Motor 1
(3) | screw (M24P15) | 8 | 27) | washer 4
@ Bas 1 Screw 4
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Front Way Cover 1
@ Washer 4 Rear Way Cover 1
@ Screw (M4) 4 @ Cover Bra 2
Bearing (25T AC62) | 2 @ Washer 6
@ Bearing Covel 1 @ Screw (M6) 6
Screw (M6*20) 4

A1) | Nut S

@ Cover 1

@ Screw 4 @

Bearing (25T AC62)| 2

@ Bearing Bracket 1

Washer 4

(7) | screw (M12) 4

Bearing Cover 1

Screw (M6*20) 4

@0) | Nut 1] @

@ Nut Bracket 1

@) | screw (M12) 4

@3 | screw (10) 4 | @

Ballscrew 1

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Drawing Name

VMC-2516 BASE

Page

1/1

A4

Name
Drawn

"97.12. 04

Control

Draw No




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
Chain Supporter Nut Bracket Cover 1
Washer Upper Stay
Screw (vs) Ballscrew Chip Cover|
Motor Screw (me)

Screw Lower stay

Washer Bearing (#6025)

Coupling Bearing Bracket

Motor seat Screw (M1035)

CE e 66

O 2 | @ 1

@ 4 1

® @ i

@ 1 3

© @ 1

® 4 2

@ 1 @ 1

1 @ 4

@ Screw (vs) 4 @ Screw (vg) 4

Washer 4 Buffer pad 1

@ Bearing (#6205) 4 @ Chain 2

@ Shaft 4 Screw (16) 2

@ Wheel 4 @ Tount Balance T

C-Ring 8 Screw (ms) 7T

Q @ Nut 1 Washer v

@ Spacer 1 zufje p:dft j

' <> Screw (v6+20) 3 @ uice sha

@ t.’i Bearing Cover 1 Frame T

@ Ii Bearing (#7025) 2 SCrew (m24) 6

@ Screw (M10*35) 4 VvETSI er 5

= @ Bearing Bracket 1 Guide pad ]

@ g @ Screw (M10+25) 4 Washer 2

g @ Ballscrew 1 @ Screw (vs) 12

§ Screw (12+40) 2 Cover brace

O g
()

9

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1 VMC-2516 FRAME 1/1

@ 1 Drawn | AMY Daleg’?‘ 12.04 [Praw No.
~ Control 7777 o _




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
(1) | Left way Cover 1 | @9 |Bearing Cover 1 Cover brace 2
@ Screw (M6) 8 Screw (M6*20) 3 Cover brace 2
@ Washer 8 @ Nut 1 @ Screw (M6) 12
@ Table 1 Gib Screw (5/16"24NF| 2 @ Washer 12
@ Right Way Cover 1 Gib 1 @ Screw (M12*40) 18
() | ib 2 Saddle 1
@ Gib Screw (s/16™24nF)| 4 @ Bracket 1 @
Bracket 1 @ Gib 2
(9) | Bracket I EEIED &)
Nut 1 Gib Screw (5/16"24NF) 2
A1) | screw (6*20) 3 | 35 | washer 12
@ Bearing Cover 1 Screw (M5) 12
@ Spacer 1 @ Screw (M12*40) 8
Bearing (25T AC62) | 2 Bracket 1
(5) | screw (M10°30) 4 Wiper 2
Washer 4 Gib Screw (5/16™24NF) 2
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Wiper 2
Ballscrew 1 Coupling 1
Screw (M10) 5 Motor Plate 1
Nut Bracket 1 Washer 4
@ Screw (M12) 4 Screw (M8) 4
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Motor 1
@ Screw (M8*30) 4 @ Screw 4
Bearing (#6205) | 2 Washer 4
o
Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.
Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1

VMC-2516 TABLE

1/1

A4

Drawn

Name

Date

AMY 97.12. 04

[T\

Control

Draw No




'l

i
QO ®

(€]

.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION |QTY|ITEM | DESCRIPTION |QTY|ITEM | DESCRIPTION  |QTY

(1) | serew (e16) 2 | @9 |Nut 1| @9 [oib 1

@ Key (16*16mm) 2 4 Jaws 1 Gib screw (5/16"24NF) | 2

@ Spindle 1 @ Draw Bar 1 @ Bracket 1

(@) |Key 1| @9 | collar 1| 62 |oib 1

(5) | seal (110"80mm) 1 Disc Spring 1] 63 [oib 1

(6) | seal (10070) 1 Collar 1 Screw (M12+40) 10

(7) | Bearing (#7014) 4 | @D | Nut 1 | 65 |Bracket 1

Spacer 1 @ Screw (M6*16) 3 Gib screw (5/16"24NF) | 4

@ Spacer 1 @ Coolant Nozzle 3 @ Wiper 2

Nut 1 Headstock 1 Wiper 2

A1) | coltar 1| @5 | et 1 Screw (M5*10) 12

(2 | colar 1 Motor Plate 1

(13) | Bearing (#7013) 2 | 39 |Motor Pliey (8YU-40T)| 1

Screw (M8*20) 8 Cylinder seat 1

@ Cover 1 Washer 4

0 type ring (AS042) | 1 Screw (M8*30) 4

@ Screw (M10+25) 8 Washer 4

Quil 1 Screw (M8*30) 4

Otypering (G140) | 3 Power Draw Bar 1

Chip Cover 1 Motor 1

@ Chip Cover 1 Washer 4

(22) | Pulley (vu40T) 1 Screw (M12*20) 4

@ Nut 1 @ Washer 4

Cover 1 Screw 4

.
Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1

VMC-2516 HEADSTOCK

1/1

A4

Name

Drawn

Date

97.12. 04

Draw No.

[T\

Control




2. VMC-2516RZ



530

530

2130

[

T =1 1 I [

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 % EH 272 |1A4
1 | bram [T Ay 97,1204 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




735

: .
[N
o H Z
ol
0 [ =
\ TIOTe
=
Lo
N
o
999 }
875 2220

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 % EH 12 |A4
1 | bram [T Ay [T97.12.04 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




1546

455

1990
o [Rini. =
o . it
444.8
=
I~
E @) @
325 Al 710 | 325
| O : :
] ] ] 240 ‘T‘W‘ H lP‘T H _254 360 - n r L ‘L
R —— 338 'm%ﬁ 246 160 RS R EE A e R I R R
z 1YLl —{2 | S —
TTT AARARARAEREARRAR "‘v"l’-l y ‘
| v {]102.5 ) - 205 TV [T 205
|
¢ == 1 3 '
102.5 1
”:EHQ/ \ﬂ/ \M_ /_‘_\
1080 894
1410 1270
1680

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.
Scale Drawing Name Page

101 VMC-2516( A% Au ) 1/11A4

@ bran | AMY  |797.12.04 [Pravio
Control — o _

[T\

97/12




155 460 460 155

894
834

© © ©
© © o [ ]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
< © 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 06 06 06 0 0 0 6 /9 ¢ 0 0 o
ﬁf#
! |
|
o ‘*93
i lleeee
P .
O —H
! Heeee
% - O
‘ |
‘ 1
‘ —_—
¢ © ¢ 0 06 06 0 06 0 06 06 6 6 0 6 ¢ & 0/6 0 6 0 o
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

o
o
©

8-M24xP1. 5

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1 VMC-2516 AR 1/1

@ 1 Drawn | AMY Daleg’?‘ 12.04 [Praw No.
~ Control 7777 o _




o L
— [ ]
O /
= 444.8
] s
g _ =
— g -
T [j—
::iL 338 %*E@\IE&E s |10
© T
i mban o [ = =
m—— T R R R R AR REARARR ‘
[ 2.4 i
= -
102.5
I-m-|e I-m-l I‘H-I
/ \ / .
1080
1410
124

325 770 [ [ 325
360 LA P 360
i | il
YV Y VY VB Yy Yy Y [ 2NN ‘V‘FLJV, [ 22 RN A
\ g r I & & T /
e, |
205 W 205
!
| | [
|

894

1270

1680

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
11 VMC-2516 ek 11 |A4
1 | bram [T ANy [T97.12.04 [Pravio.
@ ~ Control ———= — T




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
O] THeam=z |1
Q| = B 1
ONEEEE: 1
@| = # 8
B | B 2 2 7
ONEEEE: 1
@D = » m 2
W w2
@] = % 4
= |10
| =w &n 2
@ =wan 2
| & 2
B # 8
B B 5 » 2
= BE B 1
| smzme 1
E R FR 2
# % 4
@

@

&)

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page
1:1 VHC-2516 BB - 48 TiELHE BHRAH 1/1|A4
1 | pram [T ANy 97,1204 [Pravio.
~ Control ———= — T




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
@ Leveling Pad 8 @ Coupling 1
@ Nut 8 Motor 1
(3) | screw (M24P15) | 8 | 27) | washer 4
@ Bas 1 Screw 4
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Front Way Cover 1
@ Washer 4 Rear Way Cover 1
@ Screw (M4) 4 @ Cover Bra 2
Bearing (25T AC62) | 2 @ Washer 6
@ Bearing Covel 1 @ Screw (M6) 6
Screw (M6*20) 4

A1) | Nut S

@ Cover 1

@ Screw 4 @

Bearing (25T AC62)| 2

@ Bearing Bracket 1

Washer 4

(7) | screw (M12) 4

Bearing Cover 1

Screw (M6*20) 4

@0) | Nut 1] @

@ Nut Bracket 1

@) | screw (M12) 4

@3 | screw (10) 4 | @

Ballscrew 1

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Drawing Name

VMC-2516 BASE

Page

1/1

A4

Name
Drawn

"97.12. 04

Control

Draw No




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
Chain Supporter Nut Bracket Cover 1
Washer Upper Stay
Screw (vs) Ballscrew Chip Cover|
Motor Screw (me)

Screw Lower stay

Washer Bearing (#6025)

Coupling Bearing Bracket

Motor seat Screw (M1035)

CE e 66

O 2 | @ 1

@ 4 1

® @ i

@ 1 3

© @ 1

® 4 2

@ 1 @ 1

1 @ 4

@ Screw (vs) 4 @ Screw (vg) 4

Washer 4 Buffer pad 1

@ Bearing (#6205) 4 @ Chain 2

@ Shaft 4 Screw (16) 2

@ Wheel 4 @ Tount Balance T

C-Ring 8 Screw (ms) 7T

Q @ Nut 1 Washer v

@ Spacer 1 zufje p:dft j

' <> Screw (v6+20) 3 @ uice sha

@ t.’i Bearing Cover 1 Frame T

@ Ii Bearing (#7025) 2 SCrew (m24) 6

@ Screw (M10*35) 4 VvETSI er 5

= @ Bearing Bracket 1 Guide pad ]

@ g @ Screw (M10+25) 4 Washer 2

g @ Ballscrew 1 @ Screw (vs) 12

§ Screw (12+40) 2 Cover brace

O g
()

9

Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1 VMC-2516 FRAME 1/1

@ 1 Drawn | AMY Daleg’?‘ 12.04 [Praw No.
~ Control 7777 o _




ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
(1) | Left way Cover 1 | @9 |Bearing Cover 1 Cover brace 2
@ Screw (M6) 8 Screw (M6*20) 3 Cover brace 2
@ Washer 8 @ Nut 1 @ Screw (M6) 12
@ Table 1 Gib Screw (5/16"24NF| 2 @ Washer 12
@ Right Way Cover 1 Gib 1 @ Screw (M12*40) 18
() | ib 2 Saddle 1
@ Gib Screw (s/16™24nF)| 4 @ Bracket 1 @
Bracket 1 @ Gib 2
(9) | Bracket I EEIED &)
Nut 1 Gib Screw (5/16"24NF) 2
A1) | screw (6*20) 3 | 35 | washer 12
@ Bearing Cover 1 Screw (M5) 12
@ Spacer 1 @ Screw (M12*40) 8
Bearing (25T AC62) | 2 Bracket 1
(5) | screw (M10°30) 4 Wiper 2
Washer 4 Gib Screw (5/16™24NF) 2
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Wiper 2
Ballscrew 1 Coupling 1
Screw (M10) 5 Motor Plate 1
Nut Bracket 1 Washer 4
@ Screw (M12) 4 Screw (M8) 4
@ Bearing Bracket 1 Motor 1
@ Screw (M8*30) 4 @ Screw 4
Bearing (#6205) | 2 Washer 4
o
Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.
Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1

VMC-2516 TABLE

1/1

A4

Drawn

Name

Date

AMY 97.12. 04

[T\

Control

Draw No




'l

i
QO ®

(€]

.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION |QTY|ITEM | DESCRIPTION |QTY|ITEM | DESCRIPTION  |QTY

(1) | serew (e16) 2 | @9 |Nut 1| @9 [oib 1

@ Key (16*16mm) 2 4 Jaws 1 Gib screw (5/16"24NF) | 2

@ Spindle 1 @ Draw Bar 1 @ Bracket 1

(@) |Key 1| @9 | collar 1| 62 |oib 1

(5) | seal (110"80mm) 1 Disc Spring 1] 63 [oib 1

(6) | seal (10070) 1 Collar 1 Screw (M12+40) 10

(7) | Bearing (#7014) 4 | @D | Nut 1 | 65 |Bracket 1

Spacer 1 @ Screw (M6*16) 3 Gib screw (5/16"24NF) | 4

@ Spacer 1 @ Coolant Nozzle 3 @ Wiper 2

Nut 1 Headstock 1 Wiper 2

A1) | coltar 1| @5 | et 1 Screw (M5*10) 12

(2 | colar 1 Motor Plate 1

(13) | Bearing (#7013) 2 | 39 |Motor Pliey (8YU-40T)| 1

Screw (M8*20) 8 Cylinder seat 1

@ Cover 1 Washer 4

0 type ring (AS042) | 1 Screw (M8*30) 4

@ Screw (M10+25) 8 Washer 4

Quil 1 Screw (M8*30) 4

Otypering (G140) | 3 Power Draw Bar 1

Chip Cover 1 Motor 1

@ Chip Cover 1 Washer 4

(22) | Pulley (vu40T) 1 Screw (M12*20) 4

@ Nut 1 @ Washer 4

Cover 1 Screw 4

.
Leaderway Machinery Co. Ltd.

Scale Drawing Name Page

1:1

VMC-2516 HEADSTOCK

1/1

A4

Name

Drawn

Date

97.12. 04

Draw No.

[T\

Control




	零件手冊2516-(英)封面
	章節封面2516R
	1-外罩 Model (2516)
	2-外罩 Model (2516)
	3-2516 鑄件外觀圖 Model (1)
	4-地基圖 Model (2516)
	5-地基圖2 Model (2516)
	6-工作台護罩單雙開 Model (2516)
	7-本台BASE Model (2516)
	8-立柱FRAME Model (2516)
	9-工作台TABLE Model (2516)
	10-HEAD Model (2516)
	章節封面2516RZ
	1-外罩 Model (2516)
	2-外罩 Model (2516)
	3-2516 鑄件(立柱加高)外觀圖 Model (1)
	4-地基圖 Model (2516)
	5-地基圖2 Model (2516)
	6-工作台護罩單雙開 Model (2516)
	7-本台BASE Model (2516)
	8-立柱FRAME Model (2516)
	9-工作台TABLE Model (2516)
	10-HEAD Model (2516)

